
BG PATHUM UNITED 
[ 4  ] MF CHAOWAT VEERACHART (CHAOWAT)  83 
[ 5  ] DF CHANAPACH BUAPHAN (CHANAPACH)  80' 
[ 6  ] MF SARACH YOOYEN (SARACH) 
[ 10 ] FW TEERASIL DANGDA (TEERASIL)  72 
[ 14 ] DF YUSUKE MARUHASHI (MARUHASHI)  72 
[ 16 ] DF JAKKAPAN PRAISUWAN (JAKKAPAN) 
[ 22 ] DF SANTIPHARP CHANNGOM (SANTIPHARP) 
[ 26 ] GK KITTIPONG PHOOTHAWCHUEK (KITTIPONG) 
[ 30 ] DF ANDRES JOSE TUNEZ ARCEO (TUNEZ) 

[ 31 ] FW STENIO MARCOS DA FONSECA SALAZAR JUNIOR (STENIO
JR.)  24' 

[ 36 ] MF PHITIWAT SOOKJITTHAMMAKUL (PHITIWAT) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF NAKIN WISETCHAT (NAKIN) 
[ 7  ] FW BEN AZUBEL (B.AZUBEL)  83 
[ 13 ] DF ERNESTO AMANTEGUI PHUMIPHA (ERNESTO) 
[ 15 ] MF APISIT SORADA (APISIT)  72 
[ 17 ] DF IRFAN FANDI AHMAD (IRFAN)  72 
[ 23 ] DF ADISAK SOSUNGNOEN (ADISAK) 
[ 24 ] MF CHATMONGKOL TONGKIRI (CHATMONGKOL) 
[ 39 ] GK PRASIT PHADUNGCHOK (PRASIT) 
[ 98 ] FW KORAWICH TASA (KORAWICH) 

Head Coach : MATTHEW SMITH ( AUS ) 
Team Manager : SAMAI SEEYANGO ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL) 
[ 7  ] MF FILIP ROBERTO ROGIC (ROGIĆ) 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI) 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS)  90+4' 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN) 
[ 19 ] FW HARIS VUCKIC (VUČKIĆ)  11'  20' 
[ 20 ] MF GORAN CAUSIC (CAUSIC) 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT)  71'  84 
[ 22 ] DF REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT (SULAKA)  80' 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA)  84 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN) 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT) 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA) 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 62 ] MF AIRFAN DOLOH (AIRFAN) 
[ 89 ] MF PONGSAKRON HANRATTANA (PONGSAKRON) 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN) 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 139 

BG PATHUM UNITED 0 - 2 BURIRAM UNITED 

4 February 2023 18:30  BG Stadium 

Audiences: 10,089 
Referee: WIWAT JUMPAOON Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: CHAIWAT KUNSUTA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: TANATE CHUCHUEN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: theerachoat kranrakrien 
Assistant Referee 2: CHOTRAWEE TONGDUANG (THA) Asst. VAR 1: NATEE CHOOSUWAN General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: NIWAT INSA-ARD (THA) Asst. VAR 2: RUANGSAK NUPUAK

Match Events
11'  HARIS VUCKIC [19] (VUČKIĆ) 
20'  HARIS VUCKIC [19] (VUČKIĆ) 

STENIO MARCOS DA FONSECA SALAZAR JUNIOR [31] (STENIO JR.)  24' 
71'  SUPHANAT MUEANTA [21] (SUPHANAT) 

APISIT SORADA [15] (APISIT)  72' 
YUSUKE MARUHASHI [14] (MARUHASHI)  72' 

IRFAN FANDI AHMAD [17] (IRFAN)  72' 
TEERASIL DANGDA [10] (TEERASIL)  72' 

80'  REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT [22] (SULAKA) 
CHANAPACH BUAPHAN [5] (CHANAPACH)  80' 

BEN AZUBEL [7] (B.AZUBEL)  83' 
CHAOWAT VEERACHART [4] (CHAOWAT)  83' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



84'  PANSA HEMVIBOON [3] (PANSA) 
84'  SUPHANAT MUEANTA [21] (SUPHANAT) 

90+4'  DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS [11] (COOLS) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


